
First Term 2026
Academic Day Tuesday, September 1
First Day of Classes Wednesday, September 2
Labour Day Monday, September 7 (no classes)
Last Day to Change First-Term or Full-Year Courses Monday, September 14
Dec Exam Schedule Posted Friday, September 25
National Day of Truth and Reconciliation Wednesday, September 30 (no classes)
Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 12
Fall Study Break Monday, October 12 to Friday, October 16
Fall Midterm Grades Due Monday, October 26
Last Day to Drop Fall 3-cr Courses Wednesday, November 4
Remembrance Day Wednesday, November 11 (no classes)
Feast Day of St. Francis Xavier Thursday, December 3 (no classes)
Wednesday Schedule Observed Friday, December 4
Fall Convocation Saturday, December 5
Last Day of Classes Monday, December 7
Examinations Begin Thursday, December 10
Examinations End Saturday, December 19
Fall Term Grades Due Tuesday, December 22
Total Days of Instruction 60
Second Term 2027
University Reopens (Business Offices Only) Monday, January 4
First Day of Classes Tuesday, January 5
Last Day to Drop Full-Year Courses or Change Second-Ter  Thursday, January 14
April Exam Schedule Posted Friday, January 29
Nova Scotia Heritage Day Monday, February 15 (no classes)
Winter Study Break Tuesday, February 16 - Friday, February 19
Classes Resume After Break Monday, February 22
Winter Midterm Grades Due Monday, March 1
Last Day to Drop Second-Term Three-Credit Courses Wednesday, March 10
Good Friday Friday, March 26 (no classes)
Last Day of Classes for Winter Term Tuesday, April 6
Examinations Begin Friday, April 9
Examinations End Wednesday, April 21
Grades Due for Graduation Candidates Monday, April 26
Spring Convocation Sunday, May 2
Grades Due for Other Students Monday, May 3
Total Days of Instruction 60
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